



2026:HHC:9787

Manju Devi and Anr. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 6501 of 2025

1.9.2025 Present: Ms.Tara Devi, Advocate vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further three weeks. List thereafter.

September 1, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**